
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
0(;:j ».9

12Z~LL'<t0:: ~ J::: coo-co
g~;::"t 13oN
cc~~g
~O>Oo Q)m 14-Z"5«°:32S0Wo::I«c:..c 15l-o...lR1il
LLCI)OQ)OWOlDw....l-o 1600::001::
-«~aLLI ...J

~o~ 17
C')

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33602

33602
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33602 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of August 9, 2018, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

September 16, 2014, by and between CONSOLIDATED DISPOSAL SERVICE, L.L.C.

DBA REPUBLIC SERVICES, a Delaware limited liability company ("Consultant"), with a

place of business at 12949 Telegraph Road, Santa Fe Springs, California 90607, and the

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with receiving, processing, transfer and disposal services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the "Parties") entered Agreement No.

33602 (the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

extend the term to September 17, 2017 and to attach a revised Rate Sheet; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement

to extend the term to September 17, 2018 and attach a revised Rate Sheet; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $49,000 to the term ending September

17,2018;

NOW, THEREFORE,. in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

"A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in Exhibit "A", attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this reference, in

accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for these services in

the manner described below, not to exceed Eight Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars

($840,000) annually for the periods ending September 17, 2015, September 17, 2016, and

1
ARW:bg A14-01B40
00914994.docx



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
0

~ ».2
12ZID!L"<t

[(E..c<o
Q:§~~
~ct"-' 13~C\l
ct.~fJs
~o>o~ IDm 14-z"Sct
OSZOOUJ[(ID:I:«C..c 15l-ll.m1il
!L(J)OIDQUJQID
UJ--l1iJO 16O[(IDCU:~3:.5
!LoC') 17Q l"}l"}

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

September 17, 2107; and Eight Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($889,000) for the

period ending September 17, 2018, at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit "8"."

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33602 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

_JA,---~··"-,,(j,-::->jF·'L::...:::)S:....:.·i---,-I-,,,S==-------_, 2018

CONSOLIDATED DISPOSAL SERVICE,
L.L.C. pSAJREPU8L1C SERVICES, a
Dela./fe 1iij(e(n,~bi~ty company

8y;' erf:> L2~/l .-~'-.."~-
Narri 'R~b SbCrW\fV·J

Title (; e.tJe{:W~L /Yllil\Jil6tZ"

__________ ,2018 8y _
Name _
Title _

Tom Modica
Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CIT CHART 'R

___ ------'I..L.--~!:Z--. --.,'2.L-1__ , 2018

"Consultant"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

::P~;21SLtL
City Manager

"City"

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 33602 is approved as to form on

P1;.20 ,2018.

. City Attorney

By -----!.,."L-.-+---+---"-"=----------

2
ARW :bg A 14-01840
00914994.ctocx



CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

RELATING TO TJ-m SECONI) AMENOMENT
TO AGREEMENT NO. 33602

WITH THE CITY OF LONG BEACH
IN THE STATI~ OJ?CALIFORNIA

The undersigned, Secretary of CONSOLIDATED IllSPOSAL SERVICE, L.L.C., a Delaware

limited liability company (the "Company"). hereby certifies that the following is a true and

correct copy of' the resolution which was duly adopted by REPlJBLlC SERVICES, INC., a

Delaware corporation, the sole member or the Company (the "Member") by written consent of

the Member on February 24, 2016, that such resolution has not been rescinded, amended or

modified ill any respect, and is in full force and effect on the dale hereof:

RESOLVEIl, that 0) any individual at the time holding the position of General Manager
or Area Director, Finance be, and each or them hereby IS, appointed as an Authorized Agent, to
act in the name and 011 behalf of the Company and to include the execution of related documents,
in connection with the day-to-day business activities of the Company, and further, that (ii) in
addition to the General Manager or Area Director, Finance, any individual at the time holding
the position of Area Director, Business Development; Area Director, Operations; or Market Vice
President be, and each of them hereby is, appointed as an Authorized Agent to execute any bid
and proposal, and if awarded, any related contract for services to be performed by the Company
and any bond required by such bid, proposal or contract, all in accordance with the existing
Levels or Authority and other relevant policies and procedures.

I further certify that ROBERT C. SHERMAN holds the title of General Manager and in such

capacity has full authority to act in the name tint! on behalf of the Company as set forth in the
foregoing resolution.

WITNESS MY IIAND, this 13lhdayofSeptembcl', 2017.



CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

The Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland (hereinafter called the Surety)
hereby continues in force its Bond No. 9034559 in the sum of
Eight Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($889,000.00) Dollars, on

behalf of Consolidated Disposal Service, L.L.C. DBA Republic Services

in favor of City of Long Beach, California

subject to all the conditions and terms thereof through September 17, 2019 at location
of risk.

This Continuation is executed upon the express condition that the Surety's
liability shall not be cumulative and shall be limited at all times by the amount of the
penalty stated in the bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has caused this instrument to be signed by
its duly authorized Attorney-in-Fact and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this
§. day of August, 2018.

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
Surety «_/,...~ i

j~ <] n "'-.-,'/' ...~/
By: J1ti(tU}/~'-"

Debbie Lindstro~ Attorney-in-Fact



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Civil Code § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfullness, accuracy or validity of that document.

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
State of Washington }County of ...;K..;;i"""n••.g _

On --...;A:.....;.;;;.ug,.u;;;s;,:;t..;:8;.z...,,;;;;2.;:;,0..;,;18::;..... before me, Brandi Heinbaugh , Notary Public
Date Name and nie ofNotary

personally appeared Debbie Lindstrom

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of
t he State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature --------...,.,...,........,::--:-:'C-=----:-------Brandi Heinbaugh NotaryPublicSJgnature

Name and or Names of S1gner(s)

Place Notary Public Seal Above

___________ OPTfONAL _

Though the Information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to the persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal
and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Titre or Type of Document _

Signer's Name: _

Document Date Number of Pages: _

o Individual
o Corporate Officer - Title(s ):----:' _o Partner - 0Limited 0Generalo Guardian or Conservator
lXI Attorney-in-Facto Trustee
o Other: -:-- __ ---:- _

Signer is representing _

RIGHTTHUMBPRI NT
OFSlGNER

Top of lllumb

o Individual
o Corporate Officer - Title(s);,----:' _o Partner - 0 Limited 0Generalo Guardian or Conservatoro Attorney-in-Facto Trustee
o Other: -:------------Signer is representing ---;0 _

RIGHTTHUMBPRINT
OFSlGNER

Top ot lhumb

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••



ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New
York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Maryland (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by
MICHAEL BOND, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, ofthe By-Laws of said Companies, which
are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate,
constitute, and appoint Kathleen M. MITCHELL, Debbie LINDSTROM, John DRUMMEY, JR., Scott C. ALDERMAN, Timothy S.
BUHITE, Amber ENGEL, Peggy A. FIRTH, Brandi HEINBAUGH and Jamie STROH, all of Seattle, Washington, EACH its true
and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all
bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said
Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected
officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected
officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper
persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V,. Section 8, of
the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 26th day of March, A.D. 2018.

ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAi'W

Secretary
AfichaelAfc}(ibben

Vice President
Michael Bond

State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On this 26th day of March, A.D. 2018, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, MICHAEL
BOND, Vice President, and MICHAEL MCKIBBEN, Secretary, of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in
and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said
officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate
Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction ofthe said Corporations.

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public
My Commission Expires: July 9,2019

POA-F 180-0453



EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President
may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies,
recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such
attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any
time."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under a~d by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directorsof the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary
and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney ...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such
facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of
May, 19')4, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDEUTY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a
meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal ofthe company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature
of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a
certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect
as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ihave hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies,
this ~ day of ---rlutju 'i...± ' 20JZ'-.

David Mcvicker, 'lice President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT ALL REQUIRED
INFORMATION TO:

Lunch Amencan insurance Co.
Attn: Surety Claims
1299 Zurich Way
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056



Increase PENALTY RIDER

BOND AMOUNT $880.000.00 BOND NO. 9034559

To be attached and form a part of Bond No. 9034559, execnted by Fidelity and Deposit Company
of Manland as surety, on behalf of Consolidated Disposal Service, L.L.C. DBA Republic Services
as current principal of record, and in favor of City of Long Beach, California, as Obligee, and in
the amount of Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars and 00(100 ($880,000.00).

In consideration of the agreed premium charged for this bond, it is understood and agreed that
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland hereby consents that effective from the 18th day of
September, 2018, said bond shall be amended as follows:

THE BOND PENALTY SHALL BE Increased:

FROM: Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($880.000.00)

TO: Eight Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($889,000.00)

The Increase of said bond penalty shall be effective as of the 18th day of September, 2018.

Signed, sealed and dated this 8th day of August, 2018.

BY: --"'-''"'''''''"'''''''''--'L''-l.<'''"'''-''-'t:>''--L..+-_--'-'_~~
Debbie Lindstrolll, ATTORNEY-IN·FACf



CALIFORNIA ALL~PURPOSEACKNOWLEDGEMENT Civil Code § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfullness, accuracy or validity of that document.

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
State of Washington }county of ...;K""'i.;.;.ng""-- _

On August 8, 2018 before me, Brandi Heinbaugh , Notary Public--------'....:..:..;.~Da':c'-te..::..l...=-=-..:....::....------ Name and Title ofNotary

personally appeared Debbie Lindstrom

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of
the State of California that the foregoing paragraph Is true
and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature ~.~
Brandi Heinbaugh Notary u uCsiaiille

Name and or Names of Slgner(s)

Place Notary Publlo Seal Above

___________ OPTIONAL _

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to the persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal
and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document _

Signer's Name: _

Document Date Number of Pages: _

o Individualo Corporate Officer - Title(5):----: _o Partner - 0Limited 0Generalo Guardian or Conservator
lEl Attorney-in-Fact
o Trusteeo Other: -:------------Signer is representing _

RIGHTTHUMBPRINT
OF SIGNER
Top 01 lhlJmb

o Individual
o Corporate Officer - Title(8):o Partner - 0Limited 0Gene-ra--:l:--------
o Guardian or Conservator
o Attorney-in-Facto Trusteeo Other: -:------------Signer is representing _

RIGHT THUMBPRINT
OF SIGNER
Top DI lhumb

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••



ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New
York the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Maryland (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by
MICHAEL BOND, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which
are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate,
constitute, and appoint Kathleen M.MlTCHELL, Debbie LINDSTROM, John DRUMMEY, JR., Scott C. ALDERMAN, Timothy S.
BUHlTE, Amber ENGEL, Peggy A. FIRTH, Brandi HEINBAUGH and Jamie STROH, all of Seattle, Washington, EACH its true
and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all
bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said
Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected
officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly, elected
officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper
persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 26th day of March, A.D. 2018.

ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

Secretary
A1ichaelA1clCibben

Vice President
Michael Bond

State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On this 26th·day of March, A.D. 2018, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, MICHAEL
BOND, Vice President, and MICHAEL MCKIBBEN, Secretary, of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in
and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said
officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate
Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.
\\'IIfHiJI/

\;!~!~i~I,I il.t:'/;i~\~~'-\ .
Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public
My Commission Expires: July 9, 2019

POA-F 180-0453



EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President
may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies,
recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such
attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any
time."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

Tbis Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority ofthe following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary
and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney ...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such
facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of
May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a
meeting duly called and held on the lOth day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature
of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a
certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect
as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ihave hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies,
this ~ day of -Bu'eJl J~t ' 20J.t:..... .

David McVicker, Vise President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BONDI PLEASE SUBMIT ALL REQUIRED
INFORMATION TO:

z.uncn Amencan msurance co.
Attn: Surety Claims
1299 Zurich Way
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056


